

f'real Birthday Cake Milkshake

250g

Ingredients

Reconstituted Skimmed **MILK** (47%), Water, Cream (**MILK**) (11%), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Free Range **EGG** Yolk (**EGG** Yolk, Sugar), Lactose (**MILK**), Multicolour Sprinkles (2.5%) (Sugar, Corn Starch, Palm Fat, Colours (Beetroot Red, Paprika extract, Lutein), Colouring Food (Spirulina extract), Emulsifier (Lecithin), Glazing Agents (Shellac, Gum Arabic)), **MILK** Protein, Stabilisers (Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum), Natural Flavouring.

For allergens, please see ingredients in Capital letters.
Allergens: May contain Peanuts and other Tree Nuts.



	Per 100 g	Per 250 g (Portion cup)
Energy values	762kJ / 182kcal	1905kJ / 455kcal
Fat	7.4g	18.5g
(of which saturates)	5.0g	12.5g
Carbohydrate	24.8g	62.0g
(of which sugars)	20.6g	51.5g
Fibre	0.1g	0.25g
Protein	3.8g	9.5g
Salt	0.19g	0.47g

Name and Address

Rich Products Ltd,
SP118EZ, GB

Storage and Usage

Consume once blended.
Do not re-freeze after blending.